

- 1 HB353
- 2 V4G6VVV-2
- 3 By Representative Underwood (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 21-Mar-24



1 Enrolled, An Act,

2 Relating to Colbert County; to authorize the county 3 board of education and the Muscle Shoals, Sheffield, and 4 Tuscumbia City Boards of Education to insure school buildings 5 and property under their jurisdiction either through the State 6 Insurance Fund or with a private insurance company.

7 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

8 Section 1. In accordance with Section 41-15-1, Code of 9 Alabama 1975, the Colbert County Board of Education may insure 10 school buildings and property under the jurisdiction of the 11 board through the State Insurance Fund or with a private 12 insurance company, which in the opinion of the board, provides 13 the best coverage for the school buildings and property.

14 Section 2. In accordance with Section 41-15-1, Code of 15 Alabama 1975, the Muscle Shoals City Board of Education in 16 Colbert County may insure school buildings and property under 17 the jurisdiction of the board through the State Insurance Fund 18 or with a private insurance company, which in the opinion of 19 the board, provides the best coverage for the school buildings 20 and property.

Section 3. In accordance with Section 41-15-1, Code of Alabama 1975, the Sheffield City Board of Education in Colbert County may insure school buildings and property under the jurisdiction of the board through the State Insurance Fund or with a private insurance company, which in the opinion of the board, provides the best coverage for the school buildings and property.

28

Section 4. In accordance with Section 41-15-1, Code of

HB353 Enrolled



29	Alabama 1975, the Tuscumbia City Board of Education in Colbert
30	County may insure school buildings and property under the
31	jurisdiction of the board through the State Insurance Fund or
32	with a private insurance company, which in the opinion of the
33	board, provides the best coverage for the school buildings and
34	property.
35	Section 5. This act shall become effective on June 1,
36	2024.
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	
47	
48	
49	
50	
51	
52	
53	
54	
55	
56	



HB353 Enrolled

57			
58 59 60 61 62 63			
64 65		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
66			
67			
68			
69	Ē	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
70			
71			
72		House of Representatives	
73 74	тъ	nereby certify that the within Act originated in	and
75		d by the House 11-Apr-24.	i anu
76	was passes	a by the house if hpt 24.	
77		John Treadwell	
78		Clerk	
79			
80			
81			
82			
83			D 1
84 85	Senate	30-Apr-24	Passed
86			
87			
U /			